
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/29/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,031,944
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,133,541

3rd Payment 2,240,218
1 04/11/20 Sat $17,109,068 $10,129,176 $20,000,000 $16,100,000 1.242 2.9% 2.9% 4th Payment 2,352,229
2 04/15/20 Wed $15,139,292 $16,523,431 $22,000,000 $17,700,000 1.242 2.6% 5.4% 5th Payment 2,469,840
3 04/18/20 Sat $17,479,330 $23,482,572 $24,000,000 $19,700,000 1.220 2.9% 8.2% 6th Payment 2,593,332
4 04/22/20 Wed $15,771,892 $30,026,016 $29,000,000 $23,800,000 1.220 2.7% 10.6% 7th Payment 2,722,999
5 04/25/20 Sat $17,953,036 $37,412,941 $37,000,000 $30,400,000 1.218 3.0% 13.3% 8th Payment 2,859,149
6 04/29/20 Wed $16,707,322 $44,333,113 $43,000,000 $35,300,000 1.218 2.8% 15.8% 9th Payment 3,002,106
7 05/02/20 Sat $19,893,974 $52,745,851 $51,000,000 $41,700,000 1.222 3.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 3,152,212
8 05/06/20 Wed $17,973,304 $60,214,842 $59,000,000 $48,300,000 1.222 3.0% 21.0% 11th Payment 3,309,822
9 05/09/20 Sat $20,749,764 $70,020,589 $68,000,000 $54,700,000 1.243 3.5% 23.8% 12th Payment 3,475,313

10 05/13/20 Wed $19,005,404 $78,054,205 $77,000,000 $61,900,000 1.243 3.2% 26.2% 13th Payment 3,649,079
11 05/16/20 Sat $21,682,760 $86,868,700 $86,000,000 $69,500,000 1.238 3.6% 28.9% 14th Payment 3,831,533
12 05/20/20 Wed $20,128,138 $95,342,672 $95,000,000 $76,700,000 1.238 3.4% 31.3% 15th Payment 4,023,110
13 05/23/20 Sat $24,191,340 $106,123,938 $104,000,000 $83,500,000 1.245 4.1% 34.1% 16th Payment 4,224,265
14 05/27/20 Wed $22,234,160 $115,537,476 $114,000,000 $91,600,000 1.245 3.7% 36.6% 17th Payment 4,435,478

15 05/30/20 Sat $25,461,385 $127,399,532 $125,000,000 $99,000,000 1.262 4.3% 39.3% 18th Payment 4,657,252
16 06/03/20 Wed $22,678,843 $135,987,622 $135,000,000 $107,000,000 1.262 3.8% 41.6% 19th Payment 4,890,115
17 06/06/20 Sat $25,461,385 $145,629,412 $0 1.262 4.3% 44.1% 20th Payment 5,134,621
18 06/10/20 Wed $22,678,843 $154,217,502 $0 1.262 3.8% 46.2% 21st Payment 5,391,352
19 06/13/20 Sat $25,461,385 $163,859,293 $0 1.262 4.3% 48.5% 22nd Payment 5,660,919
20 06/17/20 Wed $22,678,843 $172,447,382 $0 1.262 3.8% 50.5% 23rd Payment 5,943,965
21 06/20/20 Sat $25,461,385 $182,089,173 $0 1.262 4.3% 52.6% 24th Payment 6,241,163
22 06/24/20 Wed $22,678,843 $190,677,262 $0 1.262 3.8% 54.4% 25th Payment 6,553,222
23 06/27/20 Sat $25,461,385 $200,319,053 $0 1.262 4.3% 56.3% 26th Payment 6,880,883
24 07/01/20 Wed $22,678,843 $208,907,142 $0 1.262 3.8% 58.0% 27th Payment 7,224,927
25 07/04/20 Sat $25,461,385 $218,548,933 $0 1.262 4.3% 59.8% 28th Payment 7,586,173
26 07/08/20 Wed $22,678,843 $227,137,023 $0 1.262 3.8% 61.3% 29th Payment 7,965,482
27 07/11/20 Sat $25,461,385 $236,778,813 $1,815,000,000 $1,438,200,000 1.262 4.3% 63.0% 30th Payment 8,363,756
28 07/15/20 Wed $22,678,843 $245,366,903 $1,870,000,000 $1,481,800,000 1.262 3.8% 64.4% Total 135,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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